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William
Christmas

...Kaipara
...

Grant
directed
to
be
issued
to
W.
Bray
for
250

Grant
issued
to

Thomas
Bray,

19th
January,

1864

250
0

0

Peter
Abercrombie...Thames...acres

Old
grant

for
150
acres,not

having
been

pro-

duced,
declared
void.

Claim
preferred
by

Messrs.
Whitaker

and
Heale

Grant
for
100
acres,issued
in

1844,
called
in

and
produced

New
grant

issued
to

Frederick
Whitaker

and
Thcophilus

Heale

for
42

acres,the
area
surveyed,

19th
July,
1866

42
0

0

58

Thomas
Bateman
Bay
of

Islands
(Mo-

tukiakia
Island)

Old
grant

cancelled
by

Commissioner
Domett,

and
new
grant

for

67
acresissued
to
claimant,
14th
July,
1866

67
0

0

59

Thomas
Bateman
Bay
of

Islands
Grant

ordered
to
be

issued
to
W.
S.

Grahame

for
1,157

acres
Old

grant
for

230i
acrescalled
in

and
cancelled.

New
grant

ordered
to
be
issued

when
land

surveyed Grant
for
23

acresordered
to
be
issued

Grant
issued,
19th
January,
1864

...

1,157
0

0

84

Edward
Cat
tlin

Catlin's
Bay,
Otago

Land
surveyed.

Grant
issued
in

favour
of

Edward
Catlin,

deceased,
25th

April,
1873

230
2

0

117
J.
R.
Clendon

Bay
of

Islands

Grant
issued
to
J.
R.
Clendon,
19th
January,
1864...23

0

0

122
D.
B.
Cochrane

Hokianga

Grant
for
200

acres
ordered
in

favour
of
Jane

Clendon Grants
ordered
to
be
issued
for
214

acres2
roods

35
perches
and
10

acres3
rood
26
perches.

A
grant

for
a
small
allotment

ordered
to
be

made

Grant
issued
19th
January,
1864

...

200
0

0

126
Cook

and
Day

Bay
of

Islands

Grant
to

Wiliam
Cook
for
226
acres2

roods
35
perches

issued

19th
January,
1864

Grant
to

claimants
for
19

perches,
issued
26th
June,
186S

226
2

35

135-139
Couper,
Holt,
&

Rhodes
Bay
of

Islands

0

0

19

143-4
W.
E.
Cormack

Piako

Commissioner
Godfrey

awarded
2,560

acres,but

no
grant

issued.
Claims

put
in
by
Arthur

Willis
and

G.
Graham,

derivative
claimants

from
Cormack

3,639
acresawarded

by
Commissioner
Bell,
of
which

902
acres

was
granted

to
A.
Willis,
25th

October,
1864,
and

728
acres

to
G.
Graham,
6th
July,
1864,
out
of
the

surplus
in
the

Tairua
claim

(No.
709),

and
the

balance
of

2,009
acres

was
granted

to
A.
Willis,
at

Piako,
17th

May,
1866

902
0

0

728
0

0

2,009
0

0

John
Edmonds
Bay
of

Islands
Land
in

claim
reserved

under"
The
Bay
of

Islands
Settlement

Act,
1858."

Agreement

entered
into

between
Government

and
Ed-

monds
whereby

his
homestead

should
be

granted
to
him,

and
50

acres
to
each
of

his
eleven

children;
also
scrip

for
the
re-

sidue
at
10s.
per
acre.

Scrip
for

£1,160

signed,
but

not
taken
out.

Mr.
Edmonds

having
appealed

to
the

Executive,
they
de-

cided
in
June,
1862,
to
proposeto
the

House

to
vote
£2,000
in

cash
in
lieu
of
scrip
and

compensation,
leaving
the

grants
to
bo
issued

as
before Survey

not
completed

£1,160
cash
in
lieu
of
scrip,

paid
to
Mr.

Edmonds,
2nd
July,

1862 £840
cash,
paid

3rd
October,

1862
...

Grant
for
homestead,
issued
20th
May,

1872

Eleven
grants
to

family,
issued
17th

April,
1874

1,160
0

0

172

72
"2

37

548
1

20

840
0

0

Survey
completed.

Grant
issued
to

Thomas
Elmslcy,
H.
Walton,

and
Charles

Walton,
for
4,666

acres,
9th
May,

1864,
and

grant
to

Henry
Walton
of

7,042
acres,samedate

Grant
issued
19th
January,
1864

......
4,666
0

0

7,042
0

0

175

ElniBley,
Walton,

and

Walton

Kaipara ...
178-80

J.
Evans

Kororareka
Grant

ordered
to
be

issued
to
J.
McLiver
for

land
in
this
aud

Spicer's
claim,

No.
429

Partly
investigated
at

Turanga
in

1859

0

1

18

210
T.
Halbert

...
Turanga

...

Investigated
by
Poverty
Bay

Commissioners,
and
grant

for
19

acresissued
to
W.
S.

Greene,
10th

July,
1871

482
acresawarded

by
Commissioner

Domett
to

Bishop
Williams.

Grant
issued
25th

April,
1871

Grants
for
769

acres
and
20

acres
respectively,
issued
to
W.

S.

Teschemaker,
30th
June,
1862

19
0

0

211
T.
Halbert...Turanga...Partly

investigated
at

Turanga
in

1859

482
0

0

232
William
Hirst

Moeraki
...

Grant
ordered
to
be
issued
to
H.
Teschemaker

for
789

acres

769
0

0

20
0

0
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