:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:::	1,160 0 0	840 0 0 		::	:	•	•	::
0	0	0	•	0	0	0	35	19	000		37 20		00	18	•	0	00
•	•	•	0	61	0	0	61	•	000	÷	: <sup>07</sup>		00	m.	•	•	00
250	42	67	1,157	230	23	200	226	0	902 728 2,009	•	548		4,666 7,042	0	19	482	769 20
Grant issued to Thomas Bray, 19th January, 1864	New grant issued to Frederick Whitaker and Theophilus Heale for 42 acres, the area surveyed, 19th July, 1866	Old grant cancelled by Commissioner Domett, and new grant for 67 acres issued to claimant, 14th July, 1866	Grant issued, 19th January, 1864	Land surveyed. Grant issued in favour of Edward Catlin, deceased, 25th April, 1873	Grant issued to J. R. Clendon, 19th January, 1864	Grant issued 19th January, 1864	Grant to William Cook for 226 acres 2 roods 35 perches issued	Grant to claimants for 19 perches, issued 26th June, 1868	3,639 acres awarded by Commissioner Bell, of which 902 acres was granted to A. Willis, 25th October, 1864, and 728 acres to G. Graham, 6th July, 1864, out of the surplus in the Tairua claim (No. 709), and the balance of 2,009 acres was granted to A. Willis, at Fiako, 17th May, 1866	£1,160 cash in lieu of scrip, paid to Mr. Edmonds, 2nd July,	1862 2840 cash, paid 3rd October, 1862 Grant for homestead, ysued 20th May, 1872 Eleven grants to family, issued 17th April, 1874		Survey completed. Grant issued to Thomas Elmsley, H. Walton, and Charles Walton, for 4,666 acres, 9th May, 1864, and more to Horner Welton of 7,042 acres same date	Grant issued 19th January, 1864	Investigated by Poverty Bay Commissioners, and grant for 19	482 acres awarded by Commissioner Dometi to Bishop Williams. 484 Acres awarded 25th Abril, 1871	Grants for 769 acres and 20 acres respectively, issued to W. S. Teschemaker, 30th June, 1862
rected to be issued to W. Bray for 250	acres Old grant for 150 acres, not having been pro- duced, declared void. Claim preferred by	Messrs. Whitaker and Heale Grant for 100 acres, issued in 1844, called in and produced	Grant ordered to be issued to W. S. Grahame	for 1,157 acres Old grant for 230 <sup>3</sup> acres called in and cancelled. New grant ordered to be issued when land	surveyed Grant for 23 acres ordered to be issued	Grant for 200 acres ordered in favour of Jane	Crents ordered to be issued for 214 acres 2 roods	pe	Commissioner Godfrey awarded 2,560 acres, but 3 no grant issued. Claims put in by Arthur Willis and G. Graham, derivative claimants from Cormack	ed under "The Bay of	Act, 1858." Agreement en Government and Ed- is homestead should be nd 50 aores to each of ., also scrip for the re-	sidue at 10s. per acre. Scrip for £1,160 signed, but not taken out. Mr. Edmonds having appealed to the Excentive, they de- cided in June, 1862, to propose to the House to vote £2,000 in cash in lieu of scrip and compensation, leaving the grants to be issued			Partly investigated at Turange in 1859	Partly investigated at Turanga in 1859	Grant ordered to be issued to H. Teschemaker ( for 789 acres
Kaipara	Thames	Bay of Islands (Mo- tultiakia Island)	Bay of Islands	Catlin's Bay, Otago	Bay of Islands	Hokianga	Bay of Islands	Bay of Islands	Piako	Bay of Islands			Kaipara	Kororareka	Turanga	Turanga	Moeraki
	:	:	:	:	:	:	:		:	:			and	:	:	:	:
26   William Christmas	Peter Abercrombie	Thomas Bateman	Thomas Bateman	Edward Cattlin	J. R. Clendon	D. B. Cochrane	Cook and Day	Couper, Holt, & Rhodes	W. E. Cormack	John Edmonds			Elmsley, Walton, and Walton	J. Evans	T. Halbert	T. Halbert	William Hirst
26	32 4	58	59	84	117	122	126	135-139	143-4	172			175	178-80	210	511	232

8

**H.**—26.